
1

Bobby Jindal
Governor

Angele Davis
Commissioner of Administration

Capital Outlay Bill Capital Outlay Bill 
Fiscal Year 2009Fiscal Year 2009--20102010

Senate Revenue and Fiscal Affairs
May 11, 2009

Bobby JindalBobby Jindal
GovernorGovernor

Where Do We Stand Today?Where Do We Stand Today?

O t t di g C h d N C h Li  f C dit• Outstanding Cash and Non-Cash Lines of Credit

• $1,251,445,000 Outstanding CLOC

• $1,025,095,000 Outstanding NCLOC

• $2,276,540,000 Total Outstanding Lines of Credit        

2



2

Historical PerspectiveHistorical Perspective
Capital Outlay Priority 5 Bonds Authorized vs. Non-

2667

14651500

2000

2500

3000

lli
on

s

Cash Lines of Credit Granted

Pr 5
NCLOC

3

779
954

1262

915 948 1005
1028

404 384

655 570
405

647

1025

0

500

1000

1500

01-02 02-03 03-04 04-05 05-06 06-07 07-08 08-09

$ 
M

il

Historical PerspectiveHistorical Perspective

Prior Year 

Pr. 1 Pr. 2 Total

Prior Year 
NCLOC

Seeking Pr.1

FY 02/03 $209 $50 $259 $404

FY 03/04 $166 $101 $267 $384

FY 04/05 $240 $24 $264 $655

FY 05/06 $233 $80 $313 $570

FY 06/07 $93 $249 $342 $405

FY 07/08 $203 $142 $345 $647

FY 08/09 $300 $50 $350 $1,465

FY 09/10* $285 $50 $335 $1,025

4



3

Cash Line Of Credit CapacityCash Line Of Credit Capacity

$200 M b d  (1994) dj t d f  t ti  • $200 M bond cap (1994) adjusted for construction 
inflation

• This establishes the cash line of credit (CLOC) 
capacity available for the next fiscal year

• Must also keep an eye on the constitutional debt 
limit- net state tax supported debt cannot be more 
than 6% of revenues

• FY 09/10  CLOC capacity is $335 M 

5

Proposed HB 2 Proposed HB 2 –– Non Cash to Cash Non Cash to Cash 

$1 025 095 000  P j t  ith  NCLOC$1,025,095,000  Projects with a NCLOC

- $   285,000,000 CLOC capacity proposed to be moved 
from P5 to P1 in 09/10

$   740,095,000  Balance of projects with a remaining 
non-cash line of credit

$- $      8,365,000 Freed up capacity from prior year 
closed out projects used to reduce 
the P5 backlog

$  731,730,000

6



4

Proposed HB 2 Proposed HB 2 –– P5 Non Cash to Surplus Cash P5 Non Cash to Surplus Cash 
$   731,730,000  Balance of projects with a NCLOC 

- $   139,105,000 Surplus funds with emphasis on Roads 
and Higher Education projects with 
outstanding NCLOC (Inclusive of 
Appropriation committee proposed 
amendments)

$   592,625,000   Outstanding NCLOC, , g

$     28,415,000   Supplemental  funding from Surplus 
necessary to make projects shovel 
ready - ($21.1M for Higher Ed 
projects and $7,315,000  for Roads)

7

Use of $167.5 M Surplus Funds Towards Use of $167.5 M Surplus Funds Towards 
G.O. Bond Funded ProjectsG.O. Bond Funded Projects

Surplus

Higher Ed P5 to Surplus  
$77.31M
Higher Ed Supplemental  
$21.1M
Roads P5 to Surplus      
$53.8M
Roads Supplemental  
$7.32M
Other Projects      
$8M

8



5

• Surplus available after constitutional Requirements: $798.30 million

$167 52M C i l O l  b kl  f P5 d l l f di  f G O  

Use of Surplus Cash on Capital Outlay Use of Surplus Cash on Capital Outlay 

• $167.52M- Capital Outlay backlog of P5 and supplemental funding of G.O. 
bond funded projects (with amendments)

• $210.78M Transportation Projects
• $25M - I-49 North

• $80.74M - Capacity and safety projects

• $79M  - Trigger funding due to loss of TTF

• $18M  - Port of South Louisiana

$6 04M  Port wide Strategic Security Council State Match• $6.04M  - Port-wide Strategic Security Council State Match

• $2M – Pecue Lane Interchange

• $85M Superdome Improvements

• $300M Coastal Restoration state match 

• $7.5M Shelters Upgrades Statewide

• $10M Children’s Hospital in Shreveport

• $2.5M The Audubon Institute 9

FY 09FY 09--10 Capital Outlay Requests for 10 Capital Outlay Requests for 
Discretionary Funding Total $2.3 BillionDiscretionary Funding Total $2.3 Billion

10



6

HB 2 HB 2 -- Proposed CLOC AllocationProposed CLOC Allocation

$335 M

285$ M 
Reauthorizations

P5 non cash – P1 cash

$50M 
P2

11

$219M
State Projects

Regional Impact Econ. Dev.
Non-state Projects

$66
Non-State Projects

$30M
Supplement Existing 

State and Regional Impact 
Econ. Dev. Projects and 

Emergency Projects

$20M
Legislative Initiative 

Projects

Proposed HB 2 Cash Line of Credit Proposed HB 2 Cash Line of Credit 
DistributionDistribution Reauthorization State $219M

Supplemental Funding of Existing and
New Emerg. State and Regional Econ.
Dev. Projects $30M

Reauthorization Non-State $66 M

New Non-State $20M (legislative
discretion)

12



7

Criteria for Selection of ProjectsCriteria for Selection of Projects

N d   C d  Vi l ti  E g i  t• Need:  Code Violations, Emergencies, etc.

• Department Priority

• Project Categories

• Geographic Distribution

• Remaining Priority 5 less than $500KRemaining Priority 5 less than $500K

• Design Status (“Shovel Ready,” “Ready to Bid,” “Can 
be ready to bid”)

13

Summary of BillSummary of Bill

No new Priority 5 in FY 09/10• No new Priority 5 in FY 09/10

• No new G.O. Bond projects other than some limited 
emergency projects

• Honored prior commitments

• Managing the over commitments

• Reduced backlog of P5 to $592M

14


